
Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 10,0 9,5 8,5 9,5 10,0 9,0 9,5 9,5 9,0 9,0 9,5 0 2989,8 1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,98 8,66 7,95 8,64 9,18 8,00 8,66 8,64 8,53 8,00 8,65 2928,0

2: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,0 7,5 9,0 9,0 8,5 0 2730,3 5 -3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,00 8,53 7,79 7,74 8,23 8,00 7,37 6,52 8,00 8,19 7,59 2715,7

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 9,0 8,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 9,0 9,5 9,0 9,5 9,0 0 2730,8 4 -1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,00 7,95 6,92 7,29 7,35 7,01 8,53 8,65 8,00 8,64 8,12 2717,4

4: 010 Marius Skauen 9,0 9,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 0 2826,1 2 +2
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,00 9,10 7,35 7,74 7,95 8,00 8,23 8,12 8,00 8,19 8,12 2794,6

5: 009 Thore Thoresen 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 9,0 9,5 9,5 6,0 9,0 0 2786,8 3 +2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,00 7,95 7,79 7,74 7,35 8,00 8,53 8,65 8,49 5,50 8,12 2761,7

6: 011 Arne Strøm 9,0 7,5 8,5 8,0 8,5 7,0 7,5 5,0 9,0 9,5 8,5 0 2480,1 7 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,00 6,80 7,79 7,29 7,95 7,04 6,92 3,87 8,00 7,57 7,59 2528,2

7: 017 Steinar Østby 9,0 8,0 9,0 7,5 9,0 7,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 9,0 7,5 0 2526,9 6 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,00 7,37 8,23 6,84 8,23 6,03 7,37 7,06 6,52 8,19 6,52 2552,7

8: 012 Christian Falck 8,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 7,5 8,5 6,5 7,5 7,0 0 2385,6 8
Slick 360  LN-SLK 7,06 6,80 6,48 7,01 6,80 7,51 6,92 7,51 5,95 6,84 5,99 2434,1

9: 014 Morten Belstad 8,5 6,5 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,5 8,5 6,0 7,0 7,5 0 2291,2 9
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,51 5,65 6,92 6,84 6,48 6,52 6,80 7,59 5,05 6,40 6,52 2360,6
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This report created at 15:23 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,33, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Panel average mark = 7,54, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 2,5

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2711,7 - 2782,0 - 70,3 5 2 - 3 1,080 43,80%

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2754,7 - 2712,7 + 41,9 3 5 + 2 0,440 17,90%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2784,5 - 2749,7 + 34,8 2 4 + 2 0,360 14,70%

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2557,0 - 2501,3 + 55,6 6 7 + 1 0,320 12,90%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2712,1 - 2754,9 - 42,9 4 3 - 1 0,220 9,00%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2521,4 - 2529,0 - 7,6 7 6 - 1 0,040 1,70%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2909,0 - 2899,6 + 9,5 1 1 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2449,5 - 2426,9 + 22,5 8 8 0 0 0

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2377,7 - 2421,3 - 43,6 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 2,5 100%

This report created at 15:23 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 8,5 8,0 8,0 AV 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 8,5 Lo 4,0 8,5 2 2520,9 6 -5
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,66 7,78 7,82 8,44 7,29 8,21 8,23 8,45 8,30 7,31 8,35 2833,5

2: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 7,5 7,5 8,5 7,0 8,5 7,0 8,5 7,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 0 2732,3 3 -1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,76 7,34 8,23 7,13 8,23 7,31 8,30 6,76 8,66 8,01 8,35 2731,4

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,5 9,0 8,5 7,0 8,5 7,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 0 2870,8 1 +2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,66 8,78 8,23 7,13 8,23 7,31 8,30 7,82 8,66 8,45 8,88 2817,3

4: 010 Marius Skauen 7,5 9,0 8,0 AV 8,5 6,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 8,5 1 2547,2 4
Extra 300  LN-XTR 7,76 8,78 7,78 7,85 8,30 6,40 7,32 7,82 8,66 8,45 8,35 2779,6

5: 009 Thore Thoresen 8,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 4,5 8,5 0 2752,8 2 +3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,66 7,82 7,78 7,57 6,86 7,31 8,30 8,88 8,21 4,93 8,35 2754,7

6: 011 Arne Strøm 7,5 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 8,0 4,0 5,5 7,5 8,0 0 2459,7 8 -2
Slick 360  LN-SLK 7,76 7,34 7,78 7,57 6,87 7,31 7,78 3,57 5,95 7,57 7,82 2469,9

7: 017 Steinar Østby 7,5 7,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 7,0 8,0 7,0 0 2510,9 7
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,76 7,34 7,32 8,01 7,78 6,40 5,91 6,23 7,31 8,01 6,76 2492,7

8: 012 Christian Falck 7,5 7,0 6,0 AV 6,0 7,0 6,0 7,5 8,0 5,5 7,5 1 2179,2 9 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 7,29 6,87 5,95 7,41 5,91 7,31 5,95 7,76 8,01 5,81 7,29 2404,2

9: 014 Morten Belstad 6,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 6,0 8,5 6,5 6,0 7,0 8,0 0 2525,1 5 +4
Extra 230  LN-ACN 6,40 7,34 7,32 8,01 7,78 6,40 8,30 6,23 6,40 7,13 7,82 2496,6
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Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:
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This report created at 15:23 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,57, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,04

Panel average mark = 7,54, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 15,6

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2602,4 - 2899,6 - 297,2 6 1 - 5 7,330 46,80%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2606,1 - 2421,3 + 184,8 5 9 + 4 4,360 27,90%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2905,5 - 2754,9 + 150,6 1 3 + 2 1,560 10,00%

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2803,3 - 2712,7 + 90,5 2 5 + 3 1,430 9,10%

Christian Falck Slick 360 2306,3 - 2426,9 - 120,6 9 8 - 1 0,710 4,50%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2549,4 - 2529,0 + 20,4 8 6 - 2 0,230 1,50%

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2785,6 - 2782,0 + 3,6 3 2 - 1 0,020 0,10%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2625,2 - 2749,7 - 124,5 4 4 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2593,7 - 2501,3 + 92,4 7 7 0 0 0

Total Index: 15,6 100%

This report created at 15:23 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 7,5 7,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 7,5 8,0 6,5 9,0 0 2886,8 1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 7,75 7,57 7,50 8,56 9,19 8,55 8,89 8,04 8,49 6,95 9,19 2921,6

2: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 8,5 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 8,0 8,0 6,5 6,0 7,5 7,0 0 2738,2 3 -1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,55 7,99 8,01 7,52 8,01 8,15 8,49 7,34 7,23 8,04 7,71 2781,2

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,5 8,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 8,0 6,5 8,5 8,0 7,0 0 2751,1 2 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,55 8,49 7,57 7,52 7,57 6,56 8,49 7,34 8,55 8,56 7,71 2766,7

4: 010 Marius Skauen 9,0 8,0 7,0 7,5 6,5 7,0 6,0 7,5 8,0 8,0 4,5 0 2710,4 5 -1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,95 8,49 7,57 8,04 7,00 7,35 6,70 8,08 8,15 8,56 6,03 2724,7

5: 009 Thore Thoresen 8,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,5 9,0 7,0 6,0 8,0 0 2727,7 4 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,55 7,00 7,57 7,52 7,13 7,75 7,99 9,19 7,35 6,47 8,45 2740,1

6: 011 Arne Strøm 7,0 7,0 8,0 6,5 6,0 7,0 6,5 3,0 7,5 6,0 7,0 0 2490,5 7 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 7,35 7,50 8,45 7,00 6,50 7,35 7,13 4,74 7,75 6,47 7,71 2472,2

7: 017 Steinar Østby 8,0 7,5 6,5 8,5 8,0 5,0 7,0 8,0 6,0 7,0 6,0 0 2648,1 6 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,15 7,99 7,13 8,89 8,45 5,76 7,50 8,38 6,56 7,52 6,96 2502,7

8: 012 Christian Falck 6,0 8,0 6,5 7,5 5,0 7,0 6,0 8,0 6,0 5,0 4,0 0 2416,8 9 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 6,96 8,49 7,13 7,75 5,51 7,35 6,70 8,15 6,47 5,43 5,48 2386,4

9: 014 Morten Belstad 7,0 6,0 5,5 7,5 8,0 6,0 7,5 5,5 5,0 6,0 6,0 0 2437,6 8 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,35 6,50 6,26 8,04 8,45 6,56 7,99 6,59 5,76 6,47 6,96 2416,7
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Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-3 = 1,83
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Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,01, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,15

Panel average mark = 7,54, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 1,8

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2645,0 - 2501,3 + 143,7 6 7 + 1 0,820 44,80%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2474,9 - 2529,0 - 54,1 7 6 - 1 0,310 16,70%

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2742,3 - 2782,0 - 39,7 3 2 - 1 0,200 11,10%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2712,3 - 2749,7 - 37,4 5 4 - 1 0,190 10,60%

Christian Falck Slick 360 2395,4 - 2426,9 - 31,5 9 8 - 1 0,190 10,10%

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2730,9 - 2712,7 + 18,2 4 5 + 1 0,100 5,20%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2417,9 - 2421,3 - 3,4 8 9 + 1 0,020 1,10%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2756,1 - 2754,9 + 1,2 2 3 + 1 0,010 0,30%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2902,6 - 2899,6 + 3,0 1 1 0 0 0

Total Index: 1,8 100%

This report created at 15:23 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 7,5 8,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 7,0 8,0 0 2972,1 1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 7,98 8,98 8,64 9,04 9,50 8,60 8,46 7,62 8,64 7,35 8,48 2982,9

2: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 8,0 0 2777,8 2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,60 8,64 8,46 7,62 7,43 7,35 8,24 7,47 7,35 7,62 8,48 2783,9

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,5 8,5 7,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,5 8,5 9,0 0 2772,8 3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,23 8,64 7,43 7,62 7,43 6,73 7,44 6,96 7,98 8,56 9,50 2777,6

4: 010 Marius Skauen 8,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 6,0 0 2707,3 4
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,60 7,84 7,43 8,09 7,84 7,35 6,91 7,47 8,60 8,09 6,45 2708,9

5: 009 Thore Thoresen 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 8,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 8,0 0 2628,3 5
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,98 7,84 7,43 7,15 6,91 7,35 8,64 7,47 6,73 6,21 8,48 2631,7

6: 011 Arne Strøm 8,0 6,0 7,0 8,5 7,0 7,5 8,0 4,0 6,5 7,0 8,0 0 2607,3 6
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,60 6,64 7,43 8,56 7,44 7,98 8,46 4,42 6,73 7,15 8,48 2608,0

7: 017 Steinar Østby 7,5 6,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,5 8,0 6,0 0 2453,1 7
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,98 6,64 8,46 7,62 7,43 6,10 5,85 6,45 6,73 8,09 6,45 2453,0

8: 012 Christian Falck 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 7,5 7,5 5,5 6,0 0 2436,9 9 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 7,47 7,04 6,91 7,35 7,04 6,35 6,91 7,98 7,62 5,74 6,45 2443,5

9: 014 Morten Belstad 6,5 6,0 6,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 8,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 7,0 0 2445,8 8 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 6,73 6,64 6,39 7,62 7,43 7,98 8,24 6,45 6,10 5,26 7,47 2445,6
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Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-4 = 0,28
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This report created at 15:23 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,19, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,89

Panel average mark = 7,54, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 0,3

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2452,1 - 2421,3 + 30,8 8 9 + 1 0,180 64,90%

Christian Falck Slick 360 2443,7 - 2426,9 + 16,7 9 8 - 1 0,100 35,10%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2954,6 - 2899,6 + 55,0 1 1 0 0 0

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2769,2 - 2782,0 - 12,8 2 2 0 0 0

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2764,3 - 2754,9 + 9,4 3 3 0 0 0

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2701,8 - 2749,7 - 47,9 4 4 0 0 0

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2626,4 - 2712,7 - 86,4 5 5 0 0 0

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2606,3 - 2529,0 + 77,3 6 6 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2459,1 - 2501,3 - 42,2 7 7 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,3 100%

This report created at 15:23 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 8,0 8,5 7,5 7,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 7,0 9,0 0 2788,3 2 -1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,14 8,81 7,32 7,52 7,75 8,14 8,04 8,20 8,54 6,93 9,24 2831,8

2: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 8,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,5 8,0 8,5 0 2891,8 1 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,75 9,15 8,04 8,88 7,27 8,14 7,32 7,33 8,75 8,20 8,61 2897,5

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,0 8,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 0 2634,8 7 -4
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,14 7,93 6,50 7,52 6,50 7,54 7,93 7,33 7,54 8,20 7,97 2695,6

4: 010 Marius Skauen 7,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 6,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 0 2709,6 4
Extra 300  LN-XTR 6,93 7,93 8,04 7,52 8,54 6,41 8,04 8,61 8,14 8,88 7,97 2740,6

5: 009 Thore Thoresen 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,5 6,5 9,0 0 2671,9 5
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,14 7,32 8,04 6,84 8,04 6,93 7,93 7,33 7,54 6,15 9,24 2675,6

6: 011 Arne Strøm 8,5 8,5 7,5 8,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 6,0 7,5 6,5 9,0 0 Hi 2749,3 3 +3
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,75 8,54 7,27 8,88 7,32 8,14 8,04 5,42 7,54 6,15 9,24 2566,7

7: 017 Steinar Østby 7,5 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,0 6,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 6,0 0 Lo 2345,5 9 -2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,54 6,71 8,04 7,52 6,76 5,72 5,50 6,70 6,93 7,52 5,42 2505,6

8: 012 Christian Falck 7,5 8,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 0 Hi 2635,4 6 +2
Slick 360  LN-SLK 7,33 8,54 7,94 7,54 7,32 8,14 6,50 8,14 6,84 7,40 6,70 2466,4

9: 014 Morten Belstad 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 0 2389,4 8 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 6,93 6,71 7,27 7,52 7,27 7,54 7,32 7,33 5,72 5,47 5,42 2387,1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 14
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The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-5 = 11,67
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Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ's

Score anomalies:

011 Arne Strøm 2503,4 2443,6 2494,0 2609,2 Hi 2749,3

2566,7Slick 360  LN-SLK

012 Christian Falck 2389,1 2411,2 2418,7 2449,7 Hi 2635,4

2466,4Slick 360  LN-SLK

017 Steinar Østby 2533,1 2497,2 2645,6 2458,9 Lo 2345,5

2505,6Extra 230  LN-ACN
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Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, CIVA Free Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,61, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,43

Panel average mark = 7,54, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,88

Judge RI = 11,7

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2743,0 Hi 2529,0 + 214,0 3 6 + 3 3,630 31,10%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2630,7 - 2754,9 - 124,2 7 3 - 4 2,580 22,10%

Christian Falck Slick 360 2631,4 Hi 2426,9 + 204,4 6 8 + 2 2,410 20,60%

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2347,0 Lo 2501,3 - 154,3 9 7 - 2 1,760 15,10%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2781,3 - 2899,6 - 118,3 2 1 - 1 0,580 5,00%

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2882,8 - 2782,0 + 100,8 1 2 + 1 0,520 4,40%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2390,0 - 2421,3 - 31,3 8 9 + 1 0,180 1,60%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2704,1 - 2749,7 - 45,6 4 4 0 0 0

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2667,1 - 2712,7 - 45,6 5 5 0 0 0

Total Index: 11,7 100%
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